
From... 
 

American Hakko Products, Inc. 
28920 N. Avenue Williams. 

Valencia, CA  91355 
Tel: (661) 294-0090 
Fax: (661) 294-0096 
www.hakkousa.com 
AHP14 Rev 2000-01 

For pricing information, please contact your local American Hakko 
representative or our customer service department at (661) 294-0090. 
 

 American Hakko Products, Inc. 
 

P R O D U C T  B U L L E T I N  
 

Bulletin No: PB186 

Issue Date: February 13, 2004 

Product:  
FP-102  

Part No: 
FP102-01 

Specifications: 

Power 
Consumption 75W 

Nominal 
Temperature 
Ranges 

6.5 
~343°C 
~650°F 

7.0 
~371°C 
~700°F 

7.5 
~399°C 
~750°F 

8.0 
~427°C 
~800°F 

Temperature 
Stability ±5°C (±9°F) at idle temperature 

Station 

Output Voltage 24V 
Outer 
Dimensions 

120(L) x 93(W) x 140(H) mm 
4.7(L) x 3.7(W) x 5.5(H) in. 

Weight 1.4 kg (3.1 lbs.) 
Soldering Iron 

Power 
Consumption 70W (24V) 

Tip-to-Ground 
Resistance Under 2 ohms 

Tip-to-Ground 
Potential Under 2mV 

Total Length 
(w/o cord) 188 mm (7.4 in.) with T7-D24 tip 

Weight     (w/o 
cord) 30 g (0.067 lb./1.07 oz.) with T7-D24 tip 

Cord 1.2m (4 ft.) 

 



From... 
 

American Hakko Products, Inc. 
28920 N. Avenue Williams. 

Valencia, CA  91355 
Tel: (661) 294-0090 
Fax: (661) 294-0096 
www.hakkousa.com 
AHP14 Rev 2000-01 

For pricing information, please contact your local American Hakko 
representative or our customer service department at (661) 294-0090. 
 

Comments: 
The FP-102 is the next generation of the FP-101 soldering station (see PB 164). The FP-101 
and the FP-102 share the same specifications, features and benefits with one exception; the 
FP-102 has the ability to operate the FM-2024 desoldering tool. The FM-2024 desoldering 
tool has an scheduled release date of May 2004. 

Contents: 
 FP-102 Soldering Station 
FM-2021 Connector assembly 
 
B2765C 
B2768C 
B2768C 

Station includes one of the following sleeve assemblies: 
Sleeve assembly, yellow 
Sleeve assembly, orange  
Sleeve assembly, blue 

B2839 Control card 
634-01 Iron holder 
B2300 Heat resistant pad 
B2756 Tip tray 
 
Tips are not included and must be purchased separately. For a complete list of available tips 
go to www.hakkousa.com.  
 

Available: 
February 1, 2004 
 
 


		2004-02-27T19:17:08-0800
	Valencia, CA
	Chris Stuber
	Document is released




