

American Hakko Products, Inc.

PRODUCT BULLETIN

Bulletin No: PB186

Issue Date: February 13, 2004

Product: FP-102 Part No: FP102-01

Specifications:



Power Consumption	75W			
Nominal Temperature	6.5 ~343°C	7.0 ~371°C ~700°F	7.5 ~399°C ~750°F	8.0 ~427°C ~800°F
Ranges Temperature Stability	~650°F ±		dle temperatur	

Station

Output Voltage	24V	
Outer Dimensions	120(L) x 93(W) x 140(H) mm 4.7(L) x 3.7(W) x 5.5(H) in.	
Weight	1.4 kg (3.1 lbs.)	

Soldering Iron

Power Consumption	70W (24V)		
Tip-to-Ground Resistance	Under 2 ohms		
Tip-to-Ground Potential	Under 2mV		
Total Length (w/o cord)	188 mm (7.4 in.) with T7-D24 tip		
Weight (w/o cord)	30 g (0.067 lb./1.07 oz.) with T7-D24 tip		
Cord	1.2m (4 ft.)		

From...

For pricing information, please contact your local American Hakko representative or our customer service department at (661) 294-0090. American Hakko Products, Inc. 28920 N. Avenue Williams. Valencia, CA 91355 Tel: (661) 294-0090 Fax: (661) 294-0096 www.hakkousa.com AHP14 Rev 2000-01

Comments:

The FP-102 is the next generation of the FP-101 soldering station (see PB 164). The FP-101 and the FP-102 share the same specifications, features and benefits with one exception; the FP-102 has the ability to operate the FM-2024 desoldering tool. The FM-2024 desoldering tool has an scheduled release date of May 2004.

Contents:

	FP-102 Soldering Station
FM-2021	Connector assembly
B2765C B2768C B2768C	Station includes one of the following sleeve assemblies: Sleeve assembly, yellow Sleeve assembly, orange Sleeve assembly, blue
B2839	Control card
634-01	Iron holder
B2300	Heat resistant pad
B2756	Tip tray

For pricing information, please contact your local American Hakko

representative or our customer service department at (661) 294-0090.

Tips are not included and must be purchased separately. For a complete list of available tips go to www.hakkousa.com.

Available:

February 1, 2004

From...